DocuSign Envelope ID: 2617F9E8-B567-4806-9A82-12D67A1CCE84

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-ITB-447
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 22-DES-ITB-447 (“Main Agreement”) dated December 11, 2021 between Fort Myer Construction
Corporation (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
FEBRUARY 1, 2024 TO JANUARY 31, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by: AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: DV' SKﬂKﬂ“NT L€W(S SIGNATURE: SNM p”‘h’(’
SYB3B6BTAD30T462Z.. D3BUTIUSOS4E4TA. ..

Dr. Sharon T Lewls Sam Pate
NAME: NAME:

Purchasing Agent Vice President
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: 11/9/2023 DATE: 11/9/2023

1

Agreement No. 22-DES-ITB-447
Amendment No. 2



